
 1 

 

 

            QUEZON II ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 

              (QUEZELCO II) 

              Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, Quezon 

                                                Tel. Nos. (042)536-3406/536-4302 

 

 

INVITATION TO BID FOR  THE SUPPLY,  DELIVERY, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF 1333 50WP PHOTOVOLTAIC 

SOLAR HOME SYSTEMS UNDER PV MAINSTREAMING PROJECT 

 

1. The Quezon II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (QUEZELCO II) through the Locally Funded Project – Government of the Philippines 

Counterpart to Access to Sustainable Energy Program for FY 2017 (LFP – GOP to ASEP FY 2017) intends to apply the 

sum of Php.31,325,500.00  being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for the Supply, 

Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of 1333 units  50Wp Photovoltaic Solar Home Systems under PV 

Mainstreaming Project. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejected at bid opening. 

 

2. The Quezon II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (QUEZELCO II) now invites bids for the Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and 

Commissioning of 1333 units  50Wp Photovoltaic Solar Home Systems under PV Mainstreaming Project  located in 

Brgy. Pagsangahan, Lumutan, Canaway, Umiray, Gen. Nakar, Quezon, Brgy. Aluyon, Burdeos, Quezon and Brgy. 

Maunlad, Real, Quezon.  Delivery of the Goods is required within One Hundred Twenty (120) calendar days inclusive of 

Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning.  Bidders should have completed, within Five (5) years from the date 

of submission and receipt of bids, a contract similar to the Project. The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding 

Documents, particularly, in Section II No. 5 of Instructions to Bidders. 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary “pass/fail” criterion as specified in the 

2016 Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act (RA) 9184, otherwise known as the “Government Procurement 

Reform Act”. 

 

Bidding is open to all interested bidders, whether local or foreign, subject to the conditions for eligibility provided in the IRR of RA 

9184. 

4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from QUEZELCO II BAC Secretariat and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address 

given below from Monday to Friday during 8: 00 in the morning until 4:00 in the afternoon. 

 

5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders starting November 27, 2017 at QUEZELCO II Main 

Office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, Quezon upon payment of a none refundable fee of Php. 25,000.00.     

 

It may also be downloaded free of charge from the website of the Quezon II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (QUEZELCO II) 

www.quezelco2.com.ph  provided that Bidders shall pay the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents not later than the submission 

of their bids. 

 

6. The Quezon II Electric Cooperative, Inc. (QUEZELCO II will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on December 1, 2017 (Friday), 1:30 in the 

afternoon at QUEZELCO II Main Office, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, Quezon  which shall be openned to prospective bidders. 

  

7. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below on or before December 13, 2017 (Wednesday) at 1:30 in the 

afternoon.  All Bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in ITB Clause Error! 

Reference source not found..  

 

Bid opening shall be on December 13, 2017 (Wednesday) at 1:30 in the afternoon at QUEZELCO II Main Office, Brgy. 

Gumian, Infanta, Quezon.  Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at the address 

below. Late bids shall not be accepted. 

 

8. The Bids and Awards Committee reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at 

any time prior to contract award in accordance with Section 41 of RA 9184 and its IRR, without thereby incurring any liability to the 

affected bidder or bidders. 

 

9. For further information, please refer to: 

 

MA. LUISA A. AVILA            OR    LOVELY O. BUENDICHO 

BAC Chairperson    BAC Secretariat  

QUEZELCO II, Brgy. Gumian, Infanta, Quezon  

Tel No.(042) 536-3406/Telefax (042) 5364302/CP no. 09188073468 

Email add: quezelco2_gumian@yahoo.com 

Website: www.quezelco2.com.ph 

 

        SGD. MA. LUISA A. AVILA 

            BAC Chairperson  

 

Noted by: 

 

 

SGD. VICTOR R. CADA 
     General Manager        
         
         

http://www.quezelco2.com.ph/
mailto:uezelco2_gumian@yahoo.com


 2 

 


